



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 696**

February 22, 2008 – Offered by Representative FRISKE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 12, line 1: before that line insert:

3 **“560.208 Innovation projects and facilities program. (1) DEFINITION.** In
4 this section, “silviculture” means theory and practice of controlling regeneration,
5 composition, and growth of stands of forest vegetation using knowledge of the life
6 history, characteristics, and ecology of forest trees through:

7 (a) Regeneration treatment.

8 (b) Liberation cutting.

9 (c) Thinning.

10 (d) Crown thinning.

11 (e) Improvement cutting.

12 (f) Planting.

13 (g) Site preparation.

1 (h) Pruning.”.

2 **2.** Page 12, line 1: delete that line and substitute:

3 “**(2)** INNOVATION”.

4 **3.** Page 12, line 15: after “agriculture,” insert “silviculture,”.

5 **4.** Page 12, line 22: delete “**(2)**” and substitute “**(3)**”.

6 **5.** Page 12, line 23: delete “(1)” and substitute “(2)”.

7 **6.** Page 13, line 2: delete “(1)” and substitute “(2)”.

8 (END)